

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20511/2008

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional dasti notice upon unserved respondents be issued
at the earliest, if it is not issued earlier which is permitted to be
served through the standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 2.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar