

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20511/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No.978/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES &amp; INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

DOCUMENTS and                      with

Date: 09/07/2012                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 6, submits that though earlier opportunity was given to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit, but the same could not be filed. He submits that counter affidavit is necessary and prays for

2

one more opportunity to enable the advocate-on-record for respondent Nos. 2 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

For the stated reasons, we grant one more opportunity to respondent Nos. 2 and 6 to file counter affidavit now within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner

within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master