

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20511/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No.978/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAS.T.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record,permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. for  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that under Order VI Rule 1, clause 17 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1996, application for discharge of advocate-on-record needs to be considered by the Registrar.

Let I.A. No. 3 of 2012 for discharge of advocate-on-record be considered by the Registrar as per the above rule.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|