

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A. NO.3/12 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20511/2008

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAS.T.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.  
DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An I.A. has been filed seeking discharge of the previous counsel on record, who had filed vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner. The applicant in the I.A. is directed to serve copy of the I.A. on the Ld.counsel who had already filed vakalatnama and file proof.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.69

-2-

In the light of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 15.07.2013 that I.A. may be considered by the Registrar as per rules. List the matter on 14.08.2013.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)

|Registrar

|