

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20511/2008

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file Addl. Documents and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 14/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A for discharge
of the previous counsel. The Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated
15.7.2013 has directed that the Registrar may consider the above
application. The applicant in the I.A. is directed to serve notice on the
previous counsel and file proof, as last chance.

List the matter on 21.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|