

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20511/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No.978/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation & Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, the land acquisition proceedings have abated. He prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to move an appropriate application in this regard.

List the matter after four weeks.

Appropriate application may be moved by the petitioner in the meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master