

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 26.09.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 201

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 20511 OF 2008

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for declare the acquisition as Lapse under section 24 of the right to fair compensation and transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 with affidavit)

M/S. Ansal Properties & Infrast. Ltd.
Registered Office at 115, Ansla Bhawan,
16, Kasturba Gandhi Marg,
New Delhi
Through its President Shri N. K. Sehgal ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"The respondent no. 1 - State of Haryana is directed to respond to the Interlocutory Application no. 4 of 2014 made by the petitioner under Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013. The response may be filed by the respondent no. 1 within four weeks, failing which it will be assumed that the facts stated in the application are not disputed by the respondent no. 1 - State of Haryana.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 (State of Haryana) has not filed any documents so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjay Jain,

counsel for the petitioner has on 24.09.2014 filed additional documents (Vol. II without application for permission for filed additional documents). Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.
Mr. Urga Shankar Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh