

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.to declare the acquisition as lapse under Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and permission to file addl.documents and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite objections raised by the learned counsel for the petitioner, by way of final opportunity, let the matter be listed on 14th November, 2014, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.10.17

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

17:18:40 IST

Reason:

AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)