

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008  
in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES &amp; INFRAS.T.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. to declare the acquisition as lapse under Section 24  
of the Right to fair Compensation and Transparency and Resettlement  
Act, 2013 and permission to file Adtl. Docts. and Interim Relief  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Bano D., Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Sheoram, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply be now filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 5th January, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER