

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &amp; Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES &amp; INFRAS.T.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. to declare the acquisition as lapse under Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transpirancy in land acquisition, Rehabilitation Act, 2013 with affidavit and Permission to file Addl.documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench in which one of us (Vikramajit Sen,J) is not a Member.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER