

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAS.T.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for declaring the acquisition as lapse under Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday, the 9th February, 2015.

In the meantime, Mr. Gopal Jain, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner shall file a convenience volume and supply the same to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(H.S.PARASHER)
Court Master