

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Listed on 28.04.2015  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION      Court No. 5  
Item No. 3

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 20511 OF 2008.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for declare the acquisition as Lapse under section 24 of the right to fair compensation and transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 with affidavit)

M/S. Ansal Properties & Infrast. Ltd.      ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.      ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Let the matter be listed on 23.04.2015 for final disposal.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their written notes or submissions prior to that day.

In addition, learned counsel for the State shall serve a copy of the petition on the office of the learned Attorney General for India, as we are inclined to seek assistance from the learned Attorney General."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order counsel for State has on 22.04.2015 filed written submissions and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.  
Mr. Urga Shankar Prasad, Advocate.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh