

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008
in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Wit appln. for permission to file addl. Documents, declaration and
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29114-29115/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. NOS.3438-3440/2008

(With Office Report)

with

C.A. Nos. 3441-3444/2008

(With office report)

with

C.A. Nos. 3445-3446/2008

with

C.A. Nos. 4006-4008/2010

(With appln. For permission to place addl. documets on record)

with

C.A. Nos. 3410-3437/2008

(With appln. for early hearing and office report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.01.06

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

16:18:53 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Somal, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Paragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG (Haryana)
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that these cases are already listed on 29th
March, 2016.
Post the matters accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master