

ÈITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008  
in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to declare the acquisition as lapse under Section 24  
of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land  
Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 with  
affidavit and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief  
and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

C.A. No. 3438-3440/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

C.A. No. 3441-3444/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3445-3446/2008

SLP(C) No. 29114-29115/2008

(With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record LRs. of  
deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution and  
substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4006-4008/2010

C.A. No. 3410-3437/2008

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and directions and Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.

1

Ms. Divya Swami,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover,AAG

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20511/2008

De-tag and post on 18.01.2017 as first item.

REST OF THE MATTERS

The State of Tamil Nadu is directed to file their reply

to the applications filed under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, within a period of two weeks and if the reply is not filed within the time granted, it will be taken that the State has no objection if the applications are allowed.

2

List on 02.02.2017

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3