

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to declare the acquisition as lapse under Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.3828/2017 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO.3830/2017 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO.3826/2017 (With Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Devasheesh Baruka, Adv.
Mrs. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sachar, Adv.
For Ms. Jasmine D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20511/2008

De-tag this petition and post on 23.02.2017.

It is made clear that on that day application under Section 24(2) will be finally taken up for disposal.

SLP(C) NO.3828/2017

According to the petitioner, this is a case of subsequent purchaser.

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

The respondents are directed to file reply, within four weeks.

List on 6.3.2017.

SLP(C) NO.3830/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that it is case where the stay was operating.

The veracity of this statement is opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

The respondent is directed to file her reply within two weeks.

List on 6.3.2017.

SLP(C) NO.3826/2017

It is seen that service of notice is not complete on all respondents.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable on 06.03.2017

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR