

\204ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008
in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for declaration and permission to file addl.
documents and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG

Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG

Mr . Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Veena Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General of India submits that the
respondent may be permitted to file an affidavit.

Permission is granted.

Response to the same, if any, be filed with a week.

List on 03.03.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR