

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for declaration and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General submits that part of 3.875 acres has been actually put to use for the purpose of an educational institution, park and road.

The learned ASG shall get instruction as to whether the balance land can be released in favour of the applicant and whether the compensation under The Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and

Resettlement Act, 2013 can be worked out in respect of the land, which has already been put to use.

The instruction shall be obtained within two weeks from today. It is made clear that this is without prejudice to the contentions available to both the sides.

Post after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar