

SECTION IVB

Listed on.28.04.2017

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 48  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 20511 OF  
2008

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Ansal Properties & Infrast. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" The learned Additional Solicitor General submits that part of 3.875 acres has been actually put to use for the purpose of an educational institution, park and road.

The learned ASG shall get instruction as to whether the balance land can be released in favour of the applicant and whether the compensation under The Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 can be worked out in respect of the land, which has already been put to use.

The instruction shall be obtained within two weeks from today. It is made clear that this is without prejudice to the contentions available to both the sides.

Post after two weeks."

It is submitted that no documents has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR