

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2008
in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for declaration and permission to file addl.
documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

(Appearance slip not given)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 09.05.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar