

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2008 in CWP No. 978/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S.ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRAS.T.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Chinmayee Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the joint request made by the parties, list the matter  
on 03.08.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR